No. 375, S.]

[Published March 26, 1897.

## CHAPTER 95.

AN ACT to amend section 26, of chapter 326, of the laws of 1889, as amended by section 14. of chapter 312, of the laws of 1893, as amended by section 2, of chapter 70, of the laws of 1897, entitled, "An act dividing cities into classes. and providing for their incorporation and government."

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assemility, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 26, of chapter 326, of the Terms of officers – when laws of 1889, as amended by section 14, of chap- to expire. ter 312, of the laws of 1893, as amended by section 2, of chapter 70, of the laws of 1897, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-All officers shall hold their offices retion 26. spectively for the term of one year, except aldermen, who shall hold for a term of two years, and until their successors are elected or appointed and qualified, unless the common council shall by ordinance provide a longer term for said officers or any of them, or unless a different term of office is expressly provided in this act: provided, however, that this act shall in no manner be construed as extending or intending to extend the terms of any city officers beyond the terms for which they were originally elected or appointed.

This act shall take effect and be SECTION 2. in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 26, 1897.